
2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Results - February 14, 2014

Top 14 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total

Team 
Total

1 BUCKEYE VALLEY 943 1039 1051 3033 187 190 223 175 231 156 1162 4195
2 HIGHLAND 989 1003 960 2952 205 169 153 171 209 178 1085 4037
3 JONATHAN ALDER 1019 955 846 2820 212 225 170 211 182 187 1187 4007
4 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 949 1046 894 2889 195 222 188 140 159 162 1066 3955
5 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 887 915 957 2759 221 119 156 223 153 147 1019 3778
6 FISHER CATHOLIC 935 851 930 2716 183 140 155 181 182 181 1022 3738
7 BISHOP READY 836 862 899 2597 169 179 201 211 190 177 1127 3724
8 ELGIN 831 809 968 2608 166 143 149 189 191 235 1073 3681
9 RIDGEDALE 781 912 835 2528 173 168 157 172 222 168 1060 3588

10 LICKING VALLEY 835 884 749 2468 195 215 169 172 181 163 1095 3563
11 NORTH UNION 783 848 914 2545 181 123 141 171 156 181 953 3498
12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 887 784 777 2448 159 150 172 179 160 193 1013 3461
13 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 866 804 791 2461 121 171 144 178 187 159 960 3421
14 UTICA 748 817 848 2413 136 142 152 203 141 175 949 3362
15 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 797 848 769 2414 151 192 158 144 156 144 945 3359
16 MADISON PLAINS 715 824 765 2304 145 233 174 181 179 127 1039 3343
17 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 806 828 792 2426 127 153 155 189 143 114 881 3307
18 BISHOP WATTERSON 806 844 719 2369 184 146 93 146 142 152 863 3232
19 HEATH 874 696 723 2293 145 152 146 192 127 171 933 3226
20 PLEASANT 711 750 776 2237 145 177 189 116 156 130 913 3150
21 BISHOP HARTLEY 693 711 752 2156 149 185 158 149 160 171 972 3128
22 MOUNT GILEAD 687 796 810 2293 127 159 152 104 145 120 807 3100
23 NORTHMOR 739 719 766 2224 84 126 139 109 119 192 769 2993
24 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 630 704 749 2083 124 124 154 174 127 120 823 2906
25 EAST 618 713 699 2030 169 170 133 144 133 106 855 2885
26 SOUTH 640 574 639 1853 126 122 149 154 134 154 839 2692
27 LONDON 581 603 632 1816 138 142 136 116 140 153 825 2641
28 LINDEN MC KINLEY 374 511 588 1473 146 92 143 106 130 121 738 2211
29 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 585 522 475 1582 101 97 100 76 96 101 571 2153
30 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 463 464 537 1464 82 94 91 91 110 96 564 2028



2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 7
Coach: DAMON REED

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE SIRVARIS HODO 12 102 101 123 326
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE DEMETRIUS HILL 10 52 0 0 52
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE JARROD MARTAIN 11 100 0 0 100
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE KARMAIN SEAY 11 103 87 123 313
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE ERIC CLARK 9 106 103 131 340
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE TYLOR NIXON 11 0 105 97 202
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE MICHAEL HARTWAY 11 0 0 0 0
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE GABRIEL JACKSON 11 0 68 63 131
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 1 n/a
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 2 n/a
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 3 n/a

Totals 463 464 537 1464
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 12
Coach: MARGARET OWENS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BISHOP HARTLEY JARED GEORGE 11 0 0 0 0
BISHOP HARTLEY BEN MAKOWSKI 11 134 0 0 134
BISHOP HARTLEY MARK THIEL 11 156 125 138 419
BISHOP HARTLEY DANIEL SUPINO 12 138 153 141 432
BISHOP HARTLEY COREY WILBUR 12 137 192 175 504
BISHOP HARTLEY JOHN THIEL 12 0 112 158 270
BISHOP HARTLEY SAM REES 9 0 0 0 0
BISHOP HARTLEY JOHN AMLAND 9 0 0 140 140
BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 1 n/a 128 129
BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 2 n/a
BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 693 711 752 2156
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 20
Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BISHOP READY RYAN O'HARRA 9 197 200 221 618
BISHOP READY ZACH BAIR 12 118 0 0 118
BISHOP READY RON MORRISON 12 165 151 160 476
BISHOP READY PAYNE VANTILBURG 12 200 185 190 575
BISHOP READY ANDY RINEHART 12 156 174 166 496
BISHOP READY JUSTIN GIBSON 11 0 0 0 0
BISHOP READY DALLAS PHILLIPS 12 0 0 0 0
BISHOP READY ANDY ROWE 11 0 152 162 314
BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a
BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a
BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 836 862 899 2597
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 40
Coach: JERRY WAGNER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BISHOP WATTERSON ELLIOT TAYLOR 11 0 122 0 122
BISHOP WATTERSON TONY PULSINELLI 11 158 141 143 442
BISHOP WATTERSON HARRY SHAW 11 181 130 163 474
BISHOP WATTERSON STEVEN STEIGELMAN 12 160 161 134 455
BISHOP WATTERSON DAVID CARTER 12 189 290 170 649
BISHOP WATTERSON JOEY MERKLE 11 118 0 109 227
BISHOP WATTERSON ANDREW HUBER 10 0 0 0 0
BISHOP WATTERSON BEN MAAG 9 0 0 0 0
BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 1 n/a
BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 2 n/a
BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 806 844 719 2369
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 11
Coach: MADONNA WELLS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
BUCKEYE VALLEY NICK COOPER 10 179 206 180 565
BUCKEYE VALLEY JIMMY DAVIS 9 186 196 225 607
BUCKEYE VALLEY JOHN PETERSON 11 0 0 0 0
BUCKEYE VALLEY LEO WELLS 9 199 211 220 630
BUCKEYE VALLEY ANDY DAVIS 12 194 210 223 627
BUCKEYE VALLEY SPENCER MILLIGAN 10 0 0 0 0
BUCKEYE VALLEY JACOB MAN 10 0 0 0 0
BUCKEYE VALLEY BRADEN TERRY 12 185 216 203 604
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a
BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 943 1039 1051 3033
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 29
Coach: TIMOTHY EDGELL

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN AUSTIN EDGELL 9 166 214 212 592
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN JOHN WILHELM 10 221 202 164 587
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN CHASE HICKS 11 137 204 142 483
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN LIAM CHANDLER 11 192 201 171 564
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN JACOB LONG 10 233 225 205 663
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MATT CRAIG 9 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TOBY BEVERAGE 9 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a
CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 949 1046 894 2889
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 13
Coach: DAN OLEXIO

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
COLUMBUS ACADEMY MAX SMITH 11 176 256 204 636
COLUMBUS ACADEMY AARON BROWN 10 176 178 170 524
COLUMBUS ACADEMY ANDREW KENNEDY 10 155 181 212 548
COLUMBUS ACADEMY SEAN REAGAN 10 191 175 178 544
COLUMBUS ACADEMY NICK SMITH 9 189 125 0 314
COLUMBUS ACADEMY SEVA LUCHIANOV 12 0 0 193 193
COLUMBUS ACADEMY VIJAY KAZA 11 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a
COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 887 915 957 2759
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 21
Coach: JEFF COX

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL AMIRMOHAMMED ABBASI 11 138 96 80 314
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL SOULEYE SOUMARE 11 92 115 123 330
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL JACOB HOLLEY 12 132 129 102 363
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL ABDIKADIR OMAR 12 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL GARY HOFFLER 12 131 106 71 308
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL KEVIN STEWART 12 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL THIERNO DIANE 12 0 0 0 0
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL ALBERTO DENEGRI 12 92 76 99 267
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 1 n/a
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 2 n/a
COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 3 n/a

Total 585 522 475 1582
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 5
Coach: THOMAS BARFIELD

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
EAST DIMITRI BADAROU 12 116 116 112 344
EAST KHALIL WALKER 11 91 150 128 369
EAST DEVIN MOORE 12 141 142 154 437
EAST MILES WASHINGTON 9 145 158 182 485
EAST MALCOLM HUBBARD 12 125 147 123 395
EAST DIJUAN WRIGHT 10 0 0 0 0
EAST 0 0 0 0
EAST 0 0 0 0
EAST Substitution 1 n/a
EAST Substitution 2 n/a
EAST Substitution 3 n/a

Total 618 713 699 2030
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 27
Coach: KEVIN  TOWNS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
EASTMOOR ACADEMY DOMINIC SUMMERAL 11 111 101 131 343
EASTMOOR ACADEMY MARK JONES 9 140 148 121 409
EASTMOOR ACADEMY DAVONTE JORDAN 12 85 110 135 330
EASTMOOR ACADEMY ERIC MOORE 10 116 158 176 450
EASTMOOR ACADEMY SHANNON BULLS 10 178 187 186 551
EASTMOOR ACADEMY JASON THRWEATT 12 0 0 0 0
EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 0
EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 0
EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a
EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a
EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 630 704 749 2083
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 14
Coach: ROB TITUS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
ELGIN JUSTIN SNYDER 10 166 157 155 478
ELGIN JAMES SNYDER 10 168 181 184 533
ELGIN RYAN BAKIES 11 155 0 180 335
ELGIN JORDAN JOHNSON 10 161 176 193 530
ELGIN KYLE HALL 12 181 158 256 595
ELGIN KYLE MOORE 12 0 137 0 137
ELGIN 0 0 0 0
ELGIN 0 0 0 0
ELGIN Substitution 1 n/a
ELGIN Substitution 2 n/a
ELGIN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 831 809 968 2608
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 38
Coach: TIM DEITZ

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
FISHER CATHOLIC ANDREW SMITH 11 237 181 190 608
FISHER CATHOLIC RHETT SANFORD 10 154 177 187 518
FISHER CATHOLIC LUKE SKELTON 11 161 173 178 512
FISHER CATHOLIC ADAM JONES 11 175 148 176 499
FISHER CATHOLIC COREY KENNEDY 12 208 172 199 579
FISHER CATHOLIC ABRAM EVANS 11 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC COLTON JONES 10 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC ANDREW MURPHY 10 0 0 0 0
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a
FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

Total 935 851 930 2716
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 3
Coach: TRACY ZEIGLER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL DANNY BRUCE 12 95 160 155 410
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL AUSTIN YAKE 9 167 186 182 535
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL NICK KERMAN 11 160 180 137 477
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL ALEX BUTTERFIELD 12 188 127 121 436
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL SAMMY STIFFLER 10 187 195 174 556
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Zachary Baker 12 0 0 0 0
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 0 0 0 0
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 0 0 0 0
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Substitution 1 n/a
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Substitution 2 n/a
GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Substitution 3 n/a

Total 797 848 769 2414
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 28
Coach: TONY THIVENER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS JON STERNEKER 12 132 0 0 132
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS AUSTIN LEWIS 12 162 142 200 504
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MAX PIERSON 12 215 173 119 507
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TRISTEN ROSE 11 201 181 162 544
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS JACOB BOTTORF 12 156 190 169 515
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS ALAN FIELD 9 0 0 141 141
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS VINNY MARTINA 11 0 118 0 118
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 0
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

Total 866 804 791 2461
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 4
Coach: 

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
HEATH JACOB GARCIA 9 212 121 138 471
HEATH ALEX WHEELHOUSE 9 164 106 138 408
HEATH KYLE WILLIAMS 10 148 165 162 475
HEATH NICK POPE 10 201 141 122 464
HEATH TRENT WHITE 10 149 163 163 475
HEATH 0 0 0 0
HEATH 0 0 0 0
HEATH 0 0 0 0
HEATH Substitution 1 n/a
HEATH Substitution 2 n/a
HEATH Substitution 3 n/a

Total 874 696 723 2293
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 24
Coach: RON GARLINGER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
HIGHLAND GAIGE GOODMAN 12 196 220 181 597
HIGHLAND DEVIN SCHOELLKOPF 10 215 209 184 608
HIGHLAND ISAIAH WHITT 12 188 216 234 638
HIGHLAND DJ COPLEY 11 0 169 0 169
HIGHLAND WILL SCHINDLEY 12 207 189 201 597
HIGHLAND MITCH HAWLEY 10 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND JOEL ADKINS 9 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0
HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a 183 160
HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a
HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

Total 989 1003 960 2952
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 6
Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN SULLIVAN 9 0 200 145 345
JONATHAN ALDER BRAYDEN COLLIER 10 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN ALDER SAWYER FLEMING 10 156 0 0 156
JONATHAN ALDER BRODERICK BESINGER 10 152 0 0 152
JONATHAN ALDER CHASE MAXWELL 11 0 161 153 314
JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN WHITING 11 237 169 204 610
JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN YODER 11 215 181 195 591
JONATHAN ALDER DAVID ADKINS 12 259 244 149 652
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a
JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

Total 1019 955 846 2820
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 35
Coach: TIM PETHTEL SR.

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
LICKING VALLEY THOMAS MELROSE 11 178 126 151 455
LICKING VALLEY CAMERON MILLSPAUGH 11 134 0 111 245
LICKING VALLEY MATTHEW HARTSHORN 12 198 189 161 548
LICKING VALLEY CHARLIE BURWELL 12 170 222 168 560
LICKING VALLEY AUSTIN HUNTER 12 155 209 158 522
LICKING VALLEY KAMREN HENRY 10 0 138 0 138
LICKING VALLEY 0 0 0 0
LICKING VALLEY 0 0 0 0
LICKING VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a
LICKING VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a
LICKING VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 835 884 749 2468
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 36
Coach: CHAD WILKINS

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
LINDEN MC KINLEY JAYVON PENN 11 117 121 139 377
LINDEN MC KINLEY RAYMONDO BROWN 11 59 115 147 321
LINDEN MC KINLEY EAN MITCHELL 12 137 161 136 434
LINDEN MC KINLEY DEION COMBS 12 0 0 68 68
LINDEN MC KINLEY JAYMISON NIECE 11 0 0 0 0
LINDEN MC KINLEY JEFFERY SCHWALBAUCH 11 61 114 98 273
LINDEN MC KINLEY EARNEST WILLIAMS 10 0 0 0 0
LINDEN MC KINLEY 0 0 0 0
LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 1 n/a 0
LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 2 n/a 0
LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 3 n/a

Total 374 511 588 1473
4 4 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 16
Coach: ZACH HILL

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
LONDON SHADE GLOVER 10 130 129 140 399
LONDON GRAHAM RUESCH 10 101 95 104 300
LONDON KORBIN CARTER 9 104 106 113 323
LONDON CLAY FOSTER 11 122 91 113 326
LONDON KYLE BENNETT 11 124 182 162 468
LONDON 0 0 0 0
LONDON 0 0 0 0
LONDON 0 0 0 0
LONDON Substitution 1 n/a
LONDON Substitution 2 n/a
LONDON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 581 603 632 1816
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 39
Coach: BRIAN SHEPLER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
MADISON PLAINS OWEN THOMAS 10 0 0 0 0
MADISON PLAINS BEN SINIFF 10 147 168 160 475
MADISON PLAINS DYLAN CARSON 9 101 0 0 101
MADISON PLAINS ADAM HAYES 11 122 164 128 414
MADISON PLAINS CHRIS FAULKNER 11 221 226 212 659
MADISON PLAINS ZACH HAYES 9 124 123 0 247
MADISON PLAINS THOMAS SWINDALL 10 0 143 137 280
MADISON PLAINS 0 0 0 0
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 1 n/a 128
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 2 n/a
MADISON PLAINS Substitution 3 n/a

Total 715 824 765 2304
5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 19
Coach: 

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
MOUNT GILEAD ANDREW LYONS 12 126 124 122 372
MOUNT GILEAD TYLER DEMPSEY 10 118 162 132 412
MOUNT GILEAD Jason Jennings 12 155 202 141 498
MOUNT GILEAD JUSTIN DIXON 11 146 145 196 487
MOUNT GILEAD DONOVAN GOFF 12 142 163 219 524
MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a
MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

Total 687 796 810 2293
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 22
Coach: BRENT MARKHAM

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
NORTH UNION TRENTON SMITH 10 151 143 147 441
NORTH UNION AUSTIN NICOL 9 174 97 223 494
NORTH UNION RYAN BAYES 10 132 132 154 418
NORTH UNION BRANDON MCCOMAS 11 136 197 181 514
NORTH UNION JORDEN GREENE 12 190 279 209 678
NORTH UNION Jacob Shuster 10 0 0 0 0
NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0
NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0
NORTH UNION Substitution 1 n/a
NORTH UNION Substitution 2 n/a
NORTH UNION Substitution 3 n/a

Total 783 848 914 2545
5 5 5

NORTHMOR Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 30
Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
NORTHMOR ANDREW YARNEL 10 189 173 170 532
NORTHMOR DEVON LILLY 9 104 0 164 268
NORTHMOR DENVER LILLY 9 154 119 0 273
NORTHMOR JACOB WALKER 10 124 121 180 425
NORTHMOR AUSTIN YARNELL 11 168 178 135 481
NORTHMOR KYLE BARNEY 10 0 128 117 245
NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0
NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0
NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a
NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a
NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

Total 739 719 766 2224
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.
PLEASANT Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 32

Coach: DON BENTLEY
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT RYAN CONLEY 12 115 182 115 412
PLEASANT AARON LANGHORNE 12 103 89 128 320
PLEASANT BRIAN RAWLINS 11 117 0 0 117
PLEASANT DJ BOHN 12 210 155 168 533
PLEASANT CHRIS LANDON 12 166 195 248 609
PLEASANT TYLER FERRIN 11 0 129 117 246
PLEASANT 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a
PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a
PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

Total 711 750 776 2237
5 5 5

RIDGEDALE Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 8

Coach: JASON  NEAGLES
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE CALEB OSBORNE 12 150 226 229 605
RIDGEDALE WILL PIERCE 12 187 233 161 581
RIDGEDALE BLAKE DENNIS 11 140 0 0 140
RIDGEDALE IAN CLOUSE 12 153 0 144 297
RIDGEDALE JOSH STEURER 10 151 156 148 455
RIDGEDALE EVAN HUNSICKER 9 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE NICK POSTELL 9 0 182 153 335
RIDGEDALE Scott Mills 12 0 115 0 115
RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a
RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a
RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a

Total 781 912 835 2528
5 5 5
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2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.
SOUTH Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 23

Coach: HENRY LEE
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH JACOB DENIS 12 149 141 111 401
SOUTH KAYLON WILLIAMS 12 141 100 159 400
SOUTH KALVIN FUGATE 11 113 142 144 399
SOUTH CHRIS DRAFTON 9 0 0 0 0
SOUTH HENRY LIN 10 107 94 115 316
SOUTH CADEEM WARNER-PEARSON 11 130 97 110 337
SOUTH PERRY HUMPHREY 10 0 0 0 0
SOUTH GREG THOMAS 11 0 0 0 0
SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a
SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a
SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

Total 640 574 639 1853
5 5 5

ST FRANCIS DE SALES Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 31

Coach: CONNIE EMLICH
Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DE SALES TYLER LATORRE 11 204 151 182 537
ST FRANCIS DE SALES ANTHONY HAYES 12 0 0 0 0
ST FRANCIS DE SALES COLLIN SABEDRA 10 181 147 0 328
ST FRANCIS DE SALES TONY LATORRE 11 147 154 166 467
ST FRANCIS DE SALES YUSEF WALTON-BRIDGES 12 211 178 162 551
ST FRANCIS DE SALES PATRICK NIE 12 144 0 0 144
ST FRANCIS DE SALES LUKE GILLIAN 9 0 154 126 280
ST FRANCIS DE SALES NICK LIMBERT 9 0 0 141 141
ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 1 n/a
ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 2 n/a
ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 3 n/a

159 150 172 179

1853126 122 149 154

160

134 2692

193 1013 34612448

154 839



2014 OHSAA Boys Bowling Sectional Tournament - Sawmill Lanes
Team Scoring - February 14, 2014

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.Total 887 784 777 2448
5 5 5

UTICA Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 15
Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
UTICA SHANE DENNIS 9 142 152 174 468
UTICA MIKEY BIEKSZA 9 136 0 155 291
UTICA DAULTON RAY 12 0 179 167 346
UTICA AUSTIN STAFFORD 11 177 176 168 521
UTICA KYLE KNEZOVICH 12 181 187 184 552
UTICA ANDREW SKIDMORE 11 0 0 0 0
UTICA AUSTIN MELVIN 9 0 0 0 0
UTICA DONOVAN RANSOM 11 0 0 0 0
UTICA Substitution 1 n/a 112 123
UTICA Substitution 2 n/a
UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

Total 748 817 848 2413
5 5 5

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6
Baker 
Total Reg. Total

Team 
Total

Lane: 37
Coach: 

Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN TRENTON BUTTERWORTH 12 0 0 127 127
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN LUKE PALMATEER 12 0 0 0 0
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN BENJAMIN SMITH 12 180 225 205 610
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN RYAN CANNELL 11 0 0 0 0
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN SEAN PIERCE 11 143 153 148 444
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NOAH CARDOSI 10 162 193 144 499
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN KAITLYN HAMILTON 10 158 123 0 281
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN JOSHUA KREBS 10 163 134 168 465
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

Total 806 828 792 2426
5 5 5

3307

141 175 949 2413 3362

143 114 881 2426

152 203136 142

127 153 155 189



 2014 OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes
Results All Participants - February 14, 2014

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 JORDEN GREENE , 12 NORTH UNION 190 279 209 678 TQ
2 JACOB LONG, 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 233 225 205 663 TQ
3 CHRIS FAULKNER, 11 MADISON PLAINS 221 226 212 659 IQ
4 DAVID ADKINS, 12 JONATHAN ALDER 259 244 149 652 TQ
5 DAVID CARTER, 12 BISHOP WATTERSON 189 290 170 649 IQ
6 ISAIAH WHITT, 12 HIGHLAND 188 216 234 638 TQ
7 MAX SMITH, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 176 256 204 636 TQ
8 LEO WELLS, 9 BUCKEYE VALLEY 199 211 220 630 TQ
9 ANDY DAVIS, 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 194 210 223 627 TQ

10 RYAN O'HARRA, 9 BISHOP READY 197 200 221 618 TQ
11 NATHAN WHITING, 11 JONATHAN ALDER 237 169 204 610 TQ
12 BENJAMIN SMITH, 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 180 225 205 610 IQ
13 CHRIS LANDON, 12 PLEASANT 166 195 248 609 IQ
14 ANDREW SMITH, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 237 181 190 608 TQ
15 DEVIN SCHOELLKOPF, 10 HIGHLAND 215 209 184 608 TQ
16 JIMMY DAVIS, 9 BUCKEYE VALLEY 186 196 225 607 TQ
17 CALEB OSBORNE, 12 RIDGEDALE 150 226 229 605 TQ
18 BRADEN TERRY, 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 185 216 203 604 TQ
19 GAIGE GOODMAN, 12 HIGHLAND 196 220 181 597 TQ
20 WILL SCHINDLEY, 12 HIGHLAND 207 189 201 597 TQ
21 KYLE HALL, 12 ELGIN 181 158 256 595 TQ
22 AUSTIN EDGELL, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 166 214 212 592 TQ
23 NATHAN YODER, 11 JONATHAN ALDER 215 181 195 591 TQ
24 JOHN WILHELM, 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 221 202 164 587 TQ
25 WILL PIERCE, 12 RIDGEDALE 187 233 161 581 TQ
26 COREY KENNEDY, 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 208 172 199 579 TQ
27 PAYNE VANTILBURG, 12 BISHOP READY 200 185 190 575 TQ
28 NICK COOPER, 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 179 206 180 565 TQ
29 LIAM CHANDLER, 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 192 201 171 564 TQ
30 CHARLIE BURWELL, 12 LICKING VALLEY 170 222 168 560 TQ
31 SAMMY STIFFLER, 10 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 187 195 174 556 IQ
32 KYLE KNEZOVICH, 12 UTICA 181 187 184 552 TQ
33 YUSEF WALTON-BRIDGES, 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 211 178 162 551 TQ
34 SHANNON BULLS, 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 178 187 186 551 IQ
35 ANDREW KENNEDY, 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 155 181 212 548 TQ
36 MATTHEW HARTSHORN, 12 LICKING VALLEY 198 189 161 548 TQ
37 SEAN REAGAN, 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 191 175 178 544 TQ
38 TRISTEN ROSE, 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 201 181 162 544 TQ
39 TYLER LATORRE, 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 204 151 182 537 TQ
40 AUSTIN YAKE, 9 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 167 186 182 535 IQ
41 JAMES SNYDER , 10 ELGIN 168 181 184 533 TQ
42 DJ BOHN, 12 PLEASANT 210 155 168 533 IQ
43 ANDREW YARNEL, 10 NORTHMOR 189 173 170 532 IQ
44 JORDAN JOHNSON, 10 ELGIN 161 176 193 530 TQ
45 AARON BROWN, 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 176 178 170 524 TQ



 2014 OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes
Results All Participants - February 14, 2014

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
46 DONOVAN GOFF, 12 MOUNT GILEAD 142 163 219 524 IQ
47 AUSTIN HUNTER, 12 LICKING VALLEY 155 209 158 522 TQ
48 AUSTIN STAFFORD, 11 UTICA 177 176 168 521 TQ
49 RHETT SANFORD, 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 154 177 187 518 TQ
50 JACOB BOTTORF, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 156 190 169 515 TQ
51 BRANDON MCCOMAS , 11 NORTH UNION 136 197 181 514 TQ
52 LUKE SKELTON, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 161 173 178 512 TQ
53 MAX PIERSON, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 215 173 119 507 TQ
54 AUSTIN LEWIS, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 162 142 200 504 TQ
55 COREY WILBUR, 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 137 192 175 504 IQ
56 NOAH CARDOSI, 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 162 193 144 499 IQ
57 ADAM JONES, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 175 148 176 499 TQ
58 Jason Jennings, 12 MOUNT GILEAD 155 202 141 498 IQ
59 ANDY RINEHART, 12 BISHOP READY 156 174 166 496 TQ
60 AUSTIN NICOL , 9 NORTH UNION 174 97 223 494 TQ
61 JUSTIN DIXON, 11 MOUNT GILEAD 146 145 196 487 IQ
62 MILES WASHINGTON, 9 EAST 145 158 182 485
63 CHASE HICKS, 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 137 204 142 483 TQ
64 AUSTIN YARNELL, 11 NORTHMOR 168 178 135 481
65 JUSTIN SNYDER, 10 ELGIN 166 157 155 478 TQ
66 NICK KERMAN , 11 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 160 180 137 477
67 RON MORRISON, 12 BISHOP READY 165 151 160 476 TQ
68 KYLE WILLIAMS, 10 HEATH 148 165 162 475
69 TRENT WHITE, 10 HEATH 149 163 163 475
70 BEN SINIFF, 10 MADISON PLAINS 147 168 160 475
71 HARRY SHAW, 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 181 130 163 474
72 JACOB GARCIA, 9 HEATH 212 121 138 471
73 KYLE BENNETT , 11 LONDON 124 182 162 468
74 SHANE DENNIS, 9 UTICA 142 152 174 468 TQ
75 TONY LATORRE, 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 147 154 166 467 TQ
76 JOSHUA KREBS, 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 163 134 168 465
77 NICK POPE, 10 HEATH 201 141 122 464
78 STEVEN STEIGELMAN, 12 BISHOP WATTERSON 160 161 134 455
79 THOMAS MELROSE, 11 LICKING VALLEY 178 126 151 455 TQ
80 JOSH STEURER, 10 RIDGEDALE 151 156 148 455 TQ
81 ERIC MOORE, 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 116 158 176 450
82 SEAN PIERCE, 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 143 153 148 444
83 TONY PULSINELLI, 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 158 141 143 442
84 TRENTON SMITH , 10 NORTH UNION 151 143 147 441 TQ
85 DEVIN MOORE, 12 EAST 141 142 154 437
86 ALEX BUTTERFIELD , 12 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 188 127 121 436
87 EAN MITCHELL, 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 137 161 136 434
88 DANIEL SUPINO, 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 138 153 141 432
89 JACOB WALKER, 10 NORTHMOR 124 121 180 425
90 MARK THIEL, 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 156 125 138 419



 2014 OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes
Results All Participants - February 14, 2014

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
91 RYAN BAYES , 10 NORTH UNION 132 132 154 418 TQ
92 ADAM HAYES, 11 MADISON PLAINS 122 164 128 414
93 TYLER DEMPSEY, 10 MOUNT GILEAD 118 162 132 412
94 RYAN CONLEY, 12 PLEASANT 115 182 115 412
95 DANNY BRUCE, 12 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 95 160 155 410
96 MARK JONES, 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 140 148 121 409
97 ALEX WHEELHOUSE, 9 HEATH 164 106 138 408
98 JACOB DENIS, 12 SOUTH 149 141 111 401
99 KAYLON WILLIAMS, 12 SOUTH 141 100 159 400

100 SHADE GLOVER, 10 LONDON 130 129 140 399
101 KALVIN FUGATE, 11 SOUTH 113 142 144 399
102 MALCOLM HUBBARD, 12 EAST 125 147 123 395
103 JAYVON PENN, 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 117 121 139 377
104 ANDREW LYONS, 12 MOUNT GILEAD 126 124 122 372
105 KHALIL WALKER, 11 EAST 91 150 128 369
106 JACOB HOLLEY, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 132 129 102 363
107 DAULTON RAY, 12 UTICA 0 179 167 346 TQ
108 NATHAN SULLIVAN, 9 JONATHAN ALDER 0 200 145 345 TQ
109 DIMITRI BADAROU, 12 EAST 116 116 112 344
110 DOMINIC SUMMERAL, 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 111 101 131 343
111 ERIC CLARK, 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 106 103 131 340
112 CADEEM WARNER-PEARSON, 11 SOUTH 130 97 110 337
113 RYAN BAKIES, 11 ELGIN 155 0 180 335 TQ
114 NICK POSTELL, 9 RIDGEDALE 0 182 153 335 TQ
115 SOULEYE SOUMARE, 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 92 115 123 330
116 DAVONTE JORDAN, 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 85 110 135 330
117 COLLIN SABEDRA, 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 181 147 0 328 TQ
118 SIRVARIS HODO, 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 102 101 123 326
119 CLAY FOSTER , 11 LONDON 122 91 113 326
120 KORBIN CARTER , 9 LONDON 104 106 113 323
121 RAYMONDO BROWN, 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 59 115 147 321
122 AARON LANGHORNE, 12 PLEASANT 103 89 128 320
123 HENRY LIN, 10 SOUTH 107 94 115 316
124 AMIRMOHAMMED ABBASI , 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 138 96 80 314
125 ANDY ROWE, 11 BISHOP READY 0 152 162 314 TQ
126 NICK SMITH, 9 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 189 125 0 314 TQ
127 CHASE MAXWELL, 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 161 153 314 TQ
128 KARMAIN SEAY, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 103 87 123 313
129 GARY HOFFLER, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 131 106 71 308
130 GRAHAM RUESCH, 10 LONDON 101 95 104 300
131 IAN CLOUSE, 12 RIDGEDALE 153 0 144 297 TQ
132 MIKEY BIEKSZA, 9 UTICA 136 0 155 291 TQ
133 KAITLYN HAMILTON, 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 158 123 0 281
134 THOMAS SWINDALL, 10 MADISON PLAINS 0 143 137 280
135 LUKE GILLIAN, 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 0 154 126 280 TQ



 2014 OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes
Results All Participants - February 14, 2014

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
136 JEFFERY SCHWALBAUCH, 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 61 114 98 273
137 DENVER LILLY, 9 NORTHMOR 154 119 0 273
138 JOHN THIEL, 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 112 158 270
139 DEVON LILLY, 9 NORTHMOR 104 0 164 268
140 ALBERTO DENEGRI, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 92 76 99 267
141 ZACH HAYES, 9 MADISON PLAINS 124 123 0 247
142 TYLER FERRIN, 11 PLEASANT 0 129 117 246
143 KYLE BARNEY, 10 NORTHMOR 0 128 117 245
144 CAMERON MILLSPAUGH, 11 LICKING VALLEY 134 0 111 245 TQ
145 JOEY MERKLE, 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 118 0 109 227
146 TYLOR NIXON, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 105 97 202
147 SEVA LUCHIANOV, 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 193 193 TQ
148 DJ COPLEY, 11 HIGHLAND 0 169 0 169 TQ
149 SAWYER FLEMING, 10 JONATHAN ALDER 156 0 0 156 TQ
150 BRODERICK BESINGER, 10 JONATHAN ALDER 152 0 0 152 TQ
151 PATRICK NIE, 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 144 0 0 144 TQ
152 ALAN FIELD, 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 141 141 TQ
153 NICK LIMBERT, 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 0 0 141 141 TQ
154 JOHN AMLAND, 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 140 140
155 BLAKE DENNIS, 11 RIDGEDALE 140 0 0 140 TQ
156 KAMREN HENRY, 10 LICKING VALLEY 0 138 0 138 TQ
157 KYLE MOORE, 12 ELGIN 0 137 0 137 TQ
158 BEN MAKOWSKI, 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 134 0 0 134
159 JON STERNEKER, 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 132 0 0 132 TQ
160 GABRIEL JACKSON, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 68 63 131
161 TRENTON BUTTERWORTH, 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 127 127
162 ELLIOT TAYLOR, 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 0 122 0 122
163 ZACH BAIR, 12 BISHOP READY 118 0 0 118 TQ
164 VINNY MARTINA, 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 118 0 118 TQ
165 BRIAN RAWLINS, 11 PLEASANT 117 0 0 117
166 Scott Mills, 12 RIDGEDALE 0 115 0 115 TQ
167 DYLAN CARSON, 9 MADISON PLAINS 101 0 0 101
168 JARROD MARTAIN, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 100 0 0 100
169 DEION COMBS, 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 0 0 68 68
170 DEMETRIUS HILL, 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 52 0 0 52

-- MICHAEL HARTWAY, 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 0 0 DNP
-- JARED GEORGE, 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 DNP
-- SAM REES, 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 DNP
-- ANDREW HUBER, 10 BISHOP WATTERSON 0 0 0 DNP
-- BEN MAAG, 9 BISHOP WATTERSON 0 0 0 DNP
-- ABDIKADIR OMAR, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 DNP
-- KEVIN STEWART, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 DNP
-- THIERNO DIANE, 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 DNP
-- DIJUAN WRIGHT, 10 EAST 0 0 0 DNP
-- JASON THRWEATT, 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 DNP



 2014 OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament  - Sawmill Lanes
Results All Participants - February 14, 2014

TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place Name, Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
-- Zachary Baker, 12 GILEAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 0 0 0 DNP
-- JAYMISON NIECE, 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 0 0 0 DNP
-- EARNEST WILLIAMS, 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 0 0 0 DNP
-- OWEN THOMAS, 10 MADISON PLAINS 0 0 0 DNP
-- CHRIS DRAFTON, 9 SOUTH 0 0 0 DNP
-- PERRY HUMPHREY, 10 SOUTH 0 0 0 DNP
-- GREG THOMAS, 11 SOUTH 0 0 0 DNP
-- ANDREW SKIDMORE, 11 UTICA 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- AUSTIN MELVIN, 9 UTICA 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- DONOVAN RANSOM, 11 UTICA 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- LUKE PALMATEER, 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 DNP
-- RYAN CANNELL, 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 DNP
-- JUSTIN GIBSON, 11 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- DALLAS PHILLIPS, 12 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- JOHN PETERSON , 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- SPENCER MILLIGAN, 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- JACOB MAN, 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MATT CRAIG, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- TOBY BEVERAGE, 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- VIJAY KAZA, 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- ABRAM EVANS, 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- COLTON JONES, 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- ANDREW MURPHY, 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- MITCH HAWLEY, 10 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- JOEL ADKINS, 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- BRAYDEN COLLIER, 10 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- Jacob Shuster, 10 NORTH UNION 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- EVAN HUNSICKER, 9 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 DNP TQ
-- ANTHONY HAYES, 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 0 0 0 DNP TQ
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